
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TELEVISION	 TIME
Thurs.	 Nov. 1	 Tusculum (Exhibition)	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.

Wed.	 Nov. 7	 Ohio State	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Tues.	 Nov. 13	 North Carolina Central-1	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Fri.	 Nov. 16	 Milwaukee	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.	
Mon.	 Nov. 19	 Western Michigan-1	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.

EMERALD COAST CLASSIC
Fri.	 Nov. 23	 vs. George Mason-2	 Niceville, Fla.	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Nov. 24	 Consolation Game vs. Baylor or Ole Miss-2	 Niceville, Fla.	 TBA	 4 p.m.
Sat.	 Nov. 24	 Championship Game vs. Baylor or Ole Miss-2	 Niceville, Fla.	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
 
Tues.	 Nov. 27	 Arkansas-Pine Bluff	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 1	 at UNLV	 Las Vegas. Nev.	 CBS Sports Network	 6 p.m.
Tues.	 Dec. 4	 NKU		 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 8	 Xavier-3	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 2 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 15	 at Mississippi State	 Starkville, Miss.	 SEC Network	 8:30 p.m.
Wed.	 Dec. 19	 UCLA	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2	 9 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 22	 South Carolina State	 Fifth Third Arena	 TBA	 2 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 2	 Tulane •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 6:30 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 5	 at ECU •	 Greenville, N.C.	 CBS Sports Network	 1 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 10	 at Tulsa •	 Tulsa, Okla.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 12	 UConn •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 8 p.m.
Tues.	 Jan. 15	 USF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPNews	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 19	 at Wichita State •	 Wichita, Kan.	 CBS	 2 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 24	 Tulsa •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 27	 at Temple •	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 CBS Sports Network	 Noon
Sat.	 Feb. 2	 SMU	•	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 8 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 7	 at Memphis •	 Memphis, Tenn.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 10	 at Houston •	 Houston, Texas	 ESPN	 4 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 17	 Wichita State •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN	 1 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 21	 UCF •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m. 
Sun.	 Feb. 24	 at UConn •	 Hartford, Conn.	 ESPN	 2 p.m.
Wed.	 Feb. 27	 at SMU •	 Dallas, Texas	 CBS Sports Network	 9 p.m.
Sat.	 Mar. 2	 Memphis •	 Fifth Third Arena	 ESPN2/ESPNU	 8 p.m.
Thurs.	 Mar. 7	 at UCF •	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 10	 Houston •	 Fifth Third Arena	 CBS	 Noon

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 14-17	 TBA-4	 Memphis, Tenn.	 ESPN Networks	 TBA

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Tues.-Wed.	 Mar. 19-20	 First Four-5	 Dayton, Ohio	 Turner	 TBA
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 21-24	 First & Second Rounds-6	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
Thurs.-Sun.	 Mar. 28-31	 Regional Semifinals & Finals-7	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
Sat.-Mon.	 Apr. 6-8	 Final Four & Championship-8	 Minneapolis	 CBS/Turner	 TBA	

Notes: All times listed are Eastern and subject to change. Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game. 

Key:  
ESPN/ESPN2 or ESPN2/ESPNU - Game times and/or television network information will be announced about two weeks prior. 
1-Emerald Coast Classic (campus sites); 2-Emerald Coast Classic (The Arena at Northwest Florida State College); 3-Skyline Chili Crosstown Shootout; 4-American Championship (FedEx Forum); 
5-NCAA Championship First Four site: Dayton, Ohio (University of Dayton Arena); 6-NCAA Championship First and Second Round sites: Hartford, Conn. (XL Center); Salt Lake City, Utah (Vivint Smart Memorial Arena);  
Des Moines, Iowa (Wells Fargo Arena); Jacksonville, Fla. (Jacksonville Veterans Memorial Arena); Tulsa, Okla. (BOK Center); Columbus, Ohio (Nationwide Arena); Columbia, S.C. (Colonial Life Arena); San Jose, Calif.  
(SAP Center); 7-NCAA Championship Regional sites: Louisville, Ky. (KFC Yum! Center); Anaheim, Calif. (Honda Center); Washington, D.C. (Capitol One Arena); Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center);  
8-NCAA Championship Final Four site: Minneapolis, Minn. (U.S. Bank Stadium). 
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